AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES				
						1 2			
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	JECT NO.	(If applicable)		
014		See Block 16C	12EI	M001550					
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	00603	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00603				3		
Office	of River Protection		Off	tice of River Protection					
U.S. De	partment of Energy		U.S	. Department of Energy					
Office of River Protection				Office of River Protection					
P.O. Box 450				P.O. Box 450					
Richland WA 99352				Richland WA 99352					
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 94	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
יואז נויים אוז	IND SEDVICES IIC								
	IND SERVICES, LLC IMBERLEY KEARNEY		9F	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
	GHAM STREET								
	ALLS ID 834021513								
IDAIIO FF	10 034021313			DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N DE-EM0001245	0.				
			10	DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE 60	3109161	FACILITY CODE	- (03/29/2011					
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO		MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
The above i	numbered solicitation is amended as set fo				nded (is not ex	tended		
				tion or as amended, by one of the following met					
				eceipt of this amendment on each copy of the off			-		
separate let	ter or telegram which includes a reference	to the solicitation and amendment num	bers. FA	AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO	BE REC	EIVED AT	-		
				PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO					
	s amendment you desire to change an offe tation and this amendment, and is received			by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o	r letter m	akes refere	ence		
	FING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req				121 0	44 00			
See Sch		Ne	L ING	crease: \$1	131,0	44.00			
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	RS. IT N	IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBE	D IN ITEM	14.		
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHOF	RITY OF:					
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
Х	FAR 52.232-22, Limit	ation of Funds							
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this document a	nd return	0 copies to the issuing	g office.				
14. DESCRIP	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings, i	ncluding	solicitation/contract subject matter where feasily	ble.)				
The purp	pose of this modifica	tion is to obligate	fund	is to the contract. (See	Page	e 2).			
FOB: De:	stination	-			-				

Period of Performance: 04/25/2011 to 04/24/2013

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Ashley T. Morris			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED		
		Signature on File	03/26/2012		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	00,20,2012		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)			

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to the contract. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by \$131,044.00, from \$4,518,947.38 to \$4,649,991.38.

- 1. The contractor shall not incur any costs in excess of the total dollar amount obligated to this contract.
- 2. A summary recap of the contract obligated amount and contract value is provided in the table below.

MOD NO.	REQ NO.	PD	PS1	PS2	TFP	RL	MOD TOTAL	CUMULATIVE OBLIGATED FUNDS	CONTRACT CEILING AMOUNT
000	11EM001929 11EM001938	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00				\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$12,000,000.00
001	11EM002393	\$453,947.38					\$453,947.38	\$588,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
002	11EM002434				\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$648,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
003	11EM002489		\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00			\$150,000.00	\$798,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
004	11EM002534 11EM002524		\$123,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$951,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
005	11EM002706		\$800,000.00				\$800,000.00	\$1,751,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
006	11EM003197		\$1,400,000.00				\$1,400,000.00	\$3,151,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
007	11EM004245				\$95,000.00		\$95,000.00	\$3,246,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
008	12EM000065		\$500,000.00				\$500,000.00	\$3,746,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
009	12EM000173			\$30,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$3,776,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
010	12EM000650				\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$3,796,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
011	12EM000855				\$222,000.00		\$222,000.00	\$4,018,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
012	12EM000945						\$0.00	\$4,018,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
013	12EM001119		\$500,000.00				\$500,000.00	\$4,518,947.38	\$12,000,000.00
014	12EM001550	\$131,044.00					\$131,044.00	\$4,649,991.38	\$12,000,000.00
FUNI	DING TOTALS (014)	\$619,991.38	\$3,473,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,649,991.38	\$4,649,991.38	\$12,000,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.